1 Great St Helen's, London, EC3A 6HX Telephone: +44 (0)20 7448 6126 Fax: +44 (0)20 7448 6900



## Intermediary

MCGOWAN CORPORATE SOLUTIONS

Longdene House Date: 23 May 2018

Hedgehog Lane Haslemere GU27 2PH

## **ENDORSEMENT NO 2**

Policy Number: RC/17/50105 Type: Race Cover

 Cover Period:
 24/01/2018 to 24/01/2019

 Effective Period:
 23/05/2018 to 24/01/2019

 Insured:
 Alfred Anthony Lawson

Risk Name: CONCISE 8

**Endorsement Type:** Additional Premium

It is hereby noted and agreed that with effect from 23<sup>rd</sup> May 2018 cover herein is extended to include the mast, spars and rigging as per the "Racecover Standard Mast Spars and Rigging Clause (08/07) – Hull Deductible to apply" clause attached and the total sum insured is increased to GBP 290,317, split as follows:

Vessel Value: GBP 264,317 Mast, Spars and Rigging: GBP 26,000

It is further noted and agreed that with effect from 23<sup>rd</sup> May 2018 the deductible herein is increased to GBP 14,515.

It is also noted and agreed that cover herein is extended to include participation in the following events:

Normandy Channel Race 27th May RORC Morgan Cup 22nd June Round Ireland 30th June Round the Island Race 7th July RORC Cowes - St Malo 13th July Dhream Cup 19th July (solo)

RORC Round Britain and Ireland 12th August

Racecover is a trading name of Hiscox MGA Ltd. Hiscox MGA Ltd is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Hiscox MGA Ltd's registered Office is 1 Great St Helen's, London EC3A 6HX and the registered number is 07720593.



## Hiscox MGA Ltd

1 Great St Helen's, London, EC3A 6HX Telephone: +44 (0)20 7448 6126

Fax: +44 (0)20 7448 6126



RORC De Guingand Bowl 25th August RORC Cherbourg Race 9th September Route du Rhum 4th November (solo)

Cover herein is suspended for the period of the shipment back to Europe following the Route du Rhum.

In consideration of the above an additional premium of GBP 7,320.88 (including tax) is due hereon.

All other terms, limits and conditions remain unaltered

This endorsement is not valid unless signed

...... (Director of Underwriting)

For and on behalf of Hiscox MGA Limited

Racecover is a trading name of Hiscox MGA Ltd. Hiscox MGA Ltd is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Hiscox MGA Ltd's registered Office is 1 Great St Helen's, London EC3A 6HX and the registered number is 07720593.

